

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1555
  ANSWERED ON 12/12/2023


FUNDS TO COLLECTORATES FOR MGNREGS


1555. DR. K. JAYAKUMAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was undue delay in release of funds to the

Collectorates for Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS); and

(b) if so, the reasons for not taking suitable actions to avoid the delay of release of funds?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)&(b): Under the scheme fund is released to State Governments/UTs and not directly to Collectorates .
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